

BP12.C001.3

TIP NO

33.032 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT
SR 1419 AND ROCKY FACE BRANCH

BIRDSALL EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTIO CLARKSVILLE, NY	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC	EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC MOCKSVILLE, NC
---	--	--

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45,000.00		65,426.00		52,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		75,000.00		9,500.00		15,000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		42,000.00		155,000.00		135,000.00	
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	35.00	1,750.00	45.00	2,250.00	15.00	750.00
0006	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50	CY	40.00	2,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
0007	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	35.00	875.00	0.01	0.25	50.00	1,250.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	160	TON	120.00	19,200.00	139.38	22,300.80	180.00	28,800.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	110	TON	135.00	14,850.00	219.11	24,102.10	260.00	28,600.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15	TON	650.00	9,750.00	985.00	14,775.00	990.00	14,850.00
0011	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	100	LF	75.00	7,500.00	88.50	8,850.00	70.00	7,000.00
0012	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	25	LF	125.00	3,125.00	28.00	700.00	40.00	1,000.00
0013	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	350.00	1,750.00	11.00	55.00	110.00	550.00
0014	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1	EA	2,850.00	2,850.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
0015	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	3	EA	3,900.00	11,700.00	3,250.00	9,750.00	4,100.00	12,300.00
0016	3563000000-E	SP	TEMP *** WW FENCE W/POSTS (48")	55	LF	50.00	2,750.00	35.00	1,925.00	100.00	5,500.00
0017	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	120	TON	95.00	11,400.00	110.00	13,200.00	70.00	8,400.00
0018	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	190	SY	6.00	1,140.00	4.50	855.00	3.00	570.00
0019	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	313	SF	8.00	2,504.00	8.00	2,504.00	12.00	3,756.00
0020	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	119	SF	10.00	1,190.00	9.00	1,071.00	12.00	1,428.00
0021	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80	LF	40.00	3,200.00	20.00	1,600.00	30.00	2,400.00
0022	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,360	LF	2.25	3,060.00	6.50	8,840.00	4.50	6,120.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	910	LF	4.00	3,640.00	3.50	3,185.00	3.50	3,185.00
0024	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	55.00	3,575.00	95.00	6,175.00	1.00	65.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	120	TON	60.00	7,200.00	95.00	11,400.00	1.00	120.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40	TON	65.00	2,600.00	75.00	3,000.00	1.00	40.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	2,000.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.01	1,500.00	750.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.00	600.00	0.01	1.00	3.00	300.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,200.00	600.00	0.01	0.01	1,200.00	600.00
0030	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	18.00	3,600.00	30.00	6,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
0031	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	660	LF	5.00	3,300.00	2.50	1,650.00	5.00	3,300.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	200	CY	18.00	3,600.00	25.00	5,000.00	7.00	1,400.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000	SY	2.75	2,750.00	3.50	3,500.00	2.00	2,000.00
0034	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	5.00	500.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
0035	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	30	LF	15.00	450.00	9.50	285.00	5.00	150.00
0036	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	6	EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	250.00	1,500.00
0037	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	15	LB	35.00	525.00	0.01	0.15	15.00	225.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,500.00	1,750.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	3,500.00	1,750.00
0039	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	1,500.00	750.00	0.01	0.01	300.00	150.00
0040	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00

BP12.C001.3

TIP NO

33.032 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT
SR 1419 AND ROCKY FACE BRANCH

				BIRDSALL EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTIO CLARKSVILLE, NY		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC		EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC MOCKSVILLE, NC			
0041	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,200.00	300.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,200.00	300.00
0042	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00
0043	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	1,200.00	600.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,200.00	600.00
0044	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	248	LF	145.00	35,960.00	75.00	18,600.00	75.00	18,600.00
0045	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	85.00	850.00	0.01	0.10	50.00	500.00
0046	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	950.00	12,350.00	0.01	0.13	1.00	13.00
0047	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00
0048	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	6,000.00	600.00	4,500.00	450.00	1,000.00	100.00
0049	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	650.00	1,950.00	500.00	1,500.00
CULVERT ITEMS											
0050	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH CULVERT	Lump Sum			360,000.00		464,306.00		600,000.00
0051	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) CULVERT EXCAVATION, STA. 11+77, -L-	Lump Sum			128,000.00		71,050.00		40,000.00
0052	8818000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON) FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL	161	TON	95.00	15,295.00	65.00	10,465.00	50.00	8,050.00
0053	8811000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LF) MOMENT SLAB	94	LF	980.00	92,120.00	528.92	49,718.48	270.00	25,380.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	966,909.00	TOTAL	1,026,515.05	TOTAL	1,044,253.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	371,494.00	SUB-TOTAL	430,975.57	SUB-TOTAL	370,823.00
CULVERT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	595,415.00	SUB-TOTAL	595,539.48	SUB-TOTAL	673,430.00

BP12.C001.3

TIP NO

33.032 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT
SR 1419 AND ROCKY FACE BRANCH

CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING
LLC
PITTSBORO, NC

PRECISION PIPELINE LLC
EAU CLAIRE, WI

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Company	Amount
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		56,750.00		150,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		10,542.00		50,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		87,265.79		637,124.80
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	0.01	0.01	50,000.00	50,000.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	37.00	1,850.00	32.00	1,600.00
0006	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50 CY	83.00	4,150.00	64.00	3,200.00
0007	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	66.00	1,650.00	61.00	1,525.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	160 TON	178.00	28,480.00	200.00	32,000.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	110 TON	280.00	30,800.00	220.00	24,200.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15 TON	1,257.00	18,855.00	900.00	13,500.00
0011	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	100 LF	113.00	11,300.00	35.00	3,500.00
0012	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	25 LF	36.00	900.00	45.00	1,125.00
0013	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	14.00	70.00	110.00	550.00
0014	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1 EA	1,404.00	1,404.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0015	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	3 EA	4,148.00	12,444.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
0016	3563000000-E	SP	TEMP *** WW FENCE W/POSTS (48")	55 LF	45.00	2,475.00	18.00	990.00
0017	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	120 TON	81.00	9,720.00	86.00	10,320.00
0018	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	190 SY	3.00	570.00	8.00	1,520.00
0019	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	313 SF	9.00	2,817.00	9.00	2,817.00
0020	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	119 SF	12.00	1,428.00	10.00	1,190.00
0021	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	34.00	2,720.00	36.00	2,880.00
0022	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,360 LF	4.00	5,440.00	1.00	1,360.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	910 LF	4.00	3,640.00	4.00	3,640.00
0024	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	53.00	3,445.00	59.00	3,835.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	120 TON	67.00	8,040.00	60.00	7,200.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40 TON	49.00	1,960.00	61.00	2,440.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2,996.00	1,498.00	2,050.00	1,025.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	4.00	400.00	7.00	700.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	642.00	321.00	1,755.00	877.50
0030	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	28.00	5,600.00	14.00	2,800.00
0031	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	660 LF	3.00	1,980.00	3.00	1,980.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	200 CY	2.00	400.00	12.00	2,400.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000 SY	2.00	2,000.00	5.00	5,000.00
0034	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	7.00	700.00	7.00	700.00
0035	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	30 LF	6.00	180.00	6.00	180.00
0036	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	6 EA	456.00	2,736.00	850.00	5,100.00
0037	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	15 LB	31.00	465.00	30.00	450.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	9,189.00	4,594.50	2,550.00	1,275.00
0039	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	268.00	134.00	360.00	180.00
0040	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	7.00	350.00	9.00	450.00

BP12.C001.3

TIP NO

33.032 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT
SR 1419 AND ROCKY FACE BRANCH

CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING
LLC
PITTSBORO, NC

PRECISION PIPELINE LLC
EAU CLAIRE, WI

0041	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,070.00	267.50	2,225.00	556.25
0042	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	7.00	350.00	9.00	450.00
0043	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	1,070.00	535.00	2,300.00	1,150.00
0044	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	248	LF	60.00	14,880.00	78.00	19,344.00
0045	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	64.00	640.00	120.00	1,200.00
0046	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	696.00	9,048.00	300.00	3,900.00
0047	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	955.00	955.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0048	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	9,898.00	989.80	5,000.00	500.00
0049	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	1,139.00	3,417.00	350.00	1,050.00

CULVERT ITEMS

0050	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH CULVERT	Lump Sum			578,586.00		90,000.00
0051	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) CULVERT EXCAVATION, STA. 11+77, -L-	Lump Sum			162,649.40		90,000.00
0052	8818000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON) FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL	161	TON	70.00	11,270.00	120.00	19,320.00
0053	8811000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LF) MOMENT SLAB	94	LF	227.00	21,338.00	825.00	77,550.00

CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,135,000.00	TOTAL	1,348,654.55
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	361,156.60	SUB-TOTAL	1,071,784.55
CULVERT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	773,843.40	SUB-TOTAL	276,870.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BIRDSALL EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTIO	1	966,909.00
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	2	1,026,515.05
EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC	3	1,044,253.00
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	4	1,135,000.00
PRECISION PIPELINE LLC	5	1,348,654.55

Compiled by:
Guy Brittain